RRV-04 - RRV-06
Circuit Selector Valves
2
Contents
General Information and Technical data
Dimensions
Standard Valves & Order Code
Page 3

Circuit Diagram N° 2
Circuit Diagram N° 3
Applications and Ordering Codes
Valve type Cyl. port
tThreads Voltage Bankable Cross-over
relief valve
Pressure
setting B1
Pressure
setting B2
SVB GS= G3/8’’
GL= G1/2’’
M= M18 x 1,5
S= SAE 8
        3/4’’-16
12=12 V DC
24=24 V DC
B=Yes
N=No
DRV=Yes
N=No
Adjustable
80-250 bar
(1160-3600
psi)
State setting
above!
Adjustable
80-250 bar
(1160-3600
psi)
State setting
above!
Write appropriate option codes (bold characters) in empty squares below and copy as order form!
Available options (select codes)
Ordering Codes
By means of an appropriate assembly kit, the SVB03/SVB04 valves can be banked to obtain e.g. 3 ways from two
valves, etc. When marking “B” in the “Bankable” ordering square, an assembly kit is automatically delivered.
SVL
Compact Attachment Valve
1
General Information
Technical Data
Application
Dimensional Drawings - SVL-300
Hydraulic Schematic - SVL-300
Dimensional Drawings - SVL-400
Hydraulic Schematic - SVL-400
Dimensional Drawings - SVL-300/400
Hydraulic Schematic - SVL-300/400
Installation SVL-300/400
Ordering Code
Page 10
Page 11
Page 12
Page 13
Page 14-15
Page 16
Page 3
Page 4-5
Page 6-7
Page 8
Page 9
Content
SVL
Compact Attachment Valve
3
General Information
The SVL Compact Attachment valves are designed to be assembled on the cross beam of an agricultural
loader. Through their special design they will combine standard and auxiliary functions that otherwise would
have to be combined by a number of different valves while allowing for improved load visibility by the tractor
operator.
The SVL-300 works as a central connecting point for all hoses from the loader valve which keeps all plumb-
ing assembled close to the tractor.  The SVL can also offer the control and plumbing to auxiliary functions,
as needed.
The standard version of the valve (SVL-300-1) offers an integrated 6/2 circuit selector valve operation of a
third machine function and two cross-over relief valves to protect the bucket circuit of a loader.
The SVL-300-1 can also be combined with an additional 6/2 circuit selector valve for the electrical opera-
tion of a fourth machine function. Through the possibility to mount the fourth function valve directly on to the
SVL-300-1, the valve package remains small and keeps the visibility at an optimal level.
An added feature is the possibility to connect an accumulator for a more comfortable ride directly to the
valve. The accumulator for the soft ride function can be activated either manually (SVL-300-2) or by an
electrical 12 or 24-volt valve (SVL-300-3). The possibility to attach a fourth function valve like the SVL-400-1
is also given here.
The SVL valve also offers the possibility to attach a tool lock valve to the valve block.
The SVL series is available with BSP, SAE and metric threads.
SVL